REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

Date	06/15/98	Docket No. 78075 6-7C
	District on Many (Street Street Street)	cCoy
3.	OCR Legal Services	
4.	Suggested Docket Title Request for Exemp	tion from Requirement of Rule 25-24,515(8), Florida
Admi	nistrative Code, That Each Pay Telephone St.	etion Shall Allow Incoming Calls by BellSouth Public
Com	unications, Inc.	
5.	Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separ-	ate sheet (f necessary)
	A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated compani-	es or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
	as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.	l others. (Match representatives to clients.)
	1. Parties and their representatives (if	
		504 1957 H
Bell	South Public Communications, Inc.	
_		
_		***************************************
-		
_		
		3 -200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-20
_		·
	2. Interested Persons and their represen	tatives (if any)
_		
_		
		
_		
-		
6. 0	heck one:	
V-1000	_XX_Documentation is attached.	
	Documentation will be provid	ed with recommendation.
1:\\$	SC\RAR\MP\ESTDKT.	

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06296 JUN 15 8



BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

June 8, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

75 King Street (904) 829-9457

St. Augustine, FL 32084

75 King Street (904) 829-9189

St. Augustine, FL 32084

40 St. George Street (904) 808-9976 St. Augustine, FL 32084

СМИ

RECEIVED

JUN 1 1 1993

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COPRISSION REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:	904-808-9921	
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TEL	LEPHONE (ADDRESS): 40 ST. GOSERAGE ST.	Sr. Janes
acove, I request that I be gi telephone location (Rule 25- based intercept at no charge	facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls a ranted an exemption from the requirement that incoming c24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to the end user and to prominently display a written not states: "Incoming calls blocked at request of law enfo	eals be received at the pay se to provide central office
I am aware that to the best of	officer of the pay telephone company named below, he my knowledge and belief, the above information is a to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowledge issead a public servant in the performance of his offic degree.	makes a false statement in
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER C		DATE 6.5.95
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY	TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): JAMES	S. HAWKINS
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPAN	MIBELLSOUTH PUBLIC COMM	UNICATIONS INC
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 BAGRY DR.	,
-	HOMEWOOD, AL 35209	
the pay telephone number and blocked at the pay telephor signature below. I am aware	Ann E	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATI	ON CHINER (PRINT OR TYPE) CITY OF ST. AUGUSTIN	
	BOX 210 - ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32085-0210	
AMERICA CONTINUES TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
and facilitated by incoming it is my belief that allowing that activity and attest to t	the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in whice that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal a calls being received at the pay telephone number and g incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will the fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant makes a false statement in writing with the intent to me ial duty shall be guilty of a misdameanage of the sayong	sctivity is associated with location referenced above. I eliminate or help control to Section 837.06, Florida ilslead a public servant in d degree.
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPON	SIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: CONTOCHE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:	DATE 6-2 98
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT	OR TYPE): WILLIAM W. ROBINSON - CHIEF OF	POLICE
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEN	CY:_ST. AUGUSTINE POLICE DEPARTMENT	
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BO	X 1950 - ST. AUGUSTINE. FL 32085-1950	

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COPRISSION

REGLEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:	901-82	4-0890		
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY	TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 2	CATHEDRA	R PL	
ST. AGUSTI	DE FL BUSY		County: 5	THAKS
above, I request that I i telephone location (Rule based intercept at no ch	rity facilitated by individuals be granted an exemption from the 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F. arge to the end user and to pro- ich states: "Incoming calls b	ne requirement that A.C., as appropris minently display a	incoming calls be re ite). I agree to provi written notice direct	ceived at the pay de central office
Seclare that to the bes am aware that pursuan	or or officer of the pay telep t of my knowledge and belief, at to Section 837.06, Florida to mislead a public servant in cond degree.	the above informa Statutes, whoever	tion is a true and co	orrect statement.
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFIC	CER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:_	James B	Mosh	DATE 6.5.98
	F PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT			AWKINS
IAME OF PAY TELEPHONE CO	MPANY: BEILSOUTH		ommune CAT	TONS, INC
MILING ADDRESS:	75 BAGBY			
	HOMEWOOD,	, AL 352	09	
signature below. I am as statement in writing wit	ephone will eliminate or help ware that pursuant to Section 8 th the intent to misleed a publi wor of the second degree MER:	37.06, Florida Sta ic servant in the	tutes, whoever knowing	gly makes a false ficial duty shall
AME OF PAY TELEPHONE LO	CATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE)_	CITY OF ST.	AUGUSTINE	, , , ,
MILING ADDRESS: P.O.	BOX 210 - ST. AUGUSTI	INE, FL 3208	5-0210	
, the undersigned Chief	of the law enforcement agency	of the jurisdict	ion in which the above	e referenced nav
relephone is located, de- and facilitated by income it is my belief that allot that activity and attest itatutes, whoever knowin	clare that to the best of my kn ming calls being received at to owing incoming calls to be block to the fact by my signature beligly makes a false statement in official duty shall be guilty o	owledge and belief he pay telephone a ked at this pay te low. I am aware th writing with the	, criminal activity is number and location r lephone will eliminate at pursuant to Section	associated with eferenced above. For help control 837.06, florida ublic servant in
IGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RE	SPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEN	ur: Nell	WAGE	DATE_S -44
AME & POSITION/TITLE (P	RINT OR TYPE): Michal	Poter .	William le	nobuser
ME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	AGENCY: ST. AUGUSTINE I	POLICE DEPART	MENT	
AILING ADDRESS: P.O.	BOX 1950 - ST. AUGUST	INE. FL 3208	5-1950	

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo June 8, 1998 Page 2

40 St. George Street

(904) 808-9921

St. Augustine, FL 32084

24 Cathedral Place

(904) 824-0890

St. Augustine, FL 32084

24 Cathedral Place

(904) 829-9278

St. Augustine, FL 32084

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely,

Manager - Regulatory

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo June 8, 1998 Page 3

Please acknowledge receipt of this request for waiver by signing and returning the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope.

RECEIVED: Florida Public Service C	Commission	
Tallahassee, Florida		. 1998
	(Date)	
BY:		

Enclosures

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:	904-829-99	57	
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TE	LEPHONE (ADDRESS): 75	Kan ST County:	ST. SILVES
above, I request that I be g telephone location (Rule 25- based intercept at no charge	facilitated by individuals rented an exemption from the 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A to the end user and to promi states: "Incoming calls blo	requirement that incoming co.c., as appropriate). I agree nently display a written not	alls be received at the pay the to provide central office ice directly above or below
declare that to the best of I am aware that pursuant to	r officer of the pay teleph my knowledge and belief, to section 837.06, Florida St mislead a public servant in t degree.	he above information is a t tatutes, whoever knowingly a	rue and correct statement. makes a false statement in ial duty shall be guilty of
SIGNATURE OF CHNER/OFFICER	OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	James B. Alasha	DATE 6.5.98
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PA	Y TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT O	R TYPE): DAMES	S. HAWKINS
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPA	M:BEILSOUTH 1	Public Comm	UNICATIONS, I
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 KAGRY	DR.	
	HOMEWOOD, A	1 35209	
the pay telephone number an blocked at the pay telepho signature below. I am aware	f the above referenced pay nal activity is associated wid location referenced above ne will eliminate or help to that pursuant to Section 837 the intent to mislead a public of the second degree.	th and facilitated by incomi . It is my belief that allocontrol that activity and a 7.06. Florida Statutes, whose	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my
MANE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCAT	ION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE) C	ITY OF ST. AUGUSTINE	
MILING ADDRESS: P.O. BO	X 210 - ST. AUGUSTIN	E, FL 32085-0210	
and facilitated by incoming and facilitated by incoming it is my belief that allowin that activity and attest to: Statutes, whoever knowingly the performance of his office	the law enforcement agency e that to the best of my know calls being received at the g incoming calls to be blocke the fact by my signature belo makes a false statement in w ial duty shall be guilty of	e pay telephone number and is a pay telephone number and is ad at this pay telephone will w. I am aware that pursuant writing with the intent to man a misdampunor of the second	ctivity is associated with location referenced above. eliminate or help control
	ISTBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY		DATE 29
ME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT	OR TYPE): WILLIAM W. RO	DBINSON - CHIEF OF P	OLICE
AME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGEN	cy:ST. AUGUSTIN	E, POLICE DEPARTMENT	
	X 1950- ST. AUGUSTIN		

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:	904-829-918	9	
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TE	LEPHONE (ADDRESS): 75	HOUGE ST	
ST. AVEUST	ic, or sing	county: 52	TEDAKS
above, I request that I be g telephone location (Rule 25- based intercept at no charge	rented an exemption from the re 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C. to the end user and to promine	ceiving incoming calls at the pa equirement that incoming calls be ., as appropriate). I agree to pro- ntly display a written notice dire ed at request of law enforcement	received at the pay vide central office ctly above or below
declare that to the best of I am aware that pursuant t	f my knowledge and belief, the o Section 837.06, Florida Stat mislead a public servant in the	e company named below, have read above information is a true and tutes, whoever knowingly makes a performance of his official duty	correct statement. false statement in
SIGNATURE OF CHIER/OFFICER	The state of the s	mer B. / spalin	DATE 6.5.98
MANE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PA	Y TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR	ITPE): JAMES B. NA	WKINS
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPA		udic Communic	ATIONSIN
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 BAGBY	DRIVE	
	HOMEWOOD, +	4-35209	
signature below. I am aware	that pursuant to Section 837.0 he intent to mislead a public a of the second degree.	ntrol that activity and attest to, Florida Statutes, whoever know ervant in the performance of his o	ingly makes a false
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCAT	ION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE) CIT	TY OF ST. AUGUSTINE	
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX	210 - ST. AUGUSTINE,	FL 32085-0210	
telephone is located, declar and facilitated by incoming It is my belief that allowin that activity and attest to Statutes, whoever knowingly the performance of his offi	e that to the best of my knowle calls being received at the g g incoming calls to be blocked the fact by my signature below. makes a false statement in wricial duty shall be guilty of a	the jurisdiction in which the abdge and belief, criminal activity may telephone number and location at this pay telephone will eliminal am aware that pursuant to Section with the intent to mislead a misdemember of the accord degree	is associated with referenced above. ite or help control on 837.06, Florida public servant in
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPO	NSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:	WIZWAL	DATI 6298
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRIN	OR TYPE): WILLTAM W. RO	BINSON - CHIEF OF POLICE	
MANE OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGE	ST. AUGUSTINE	POLICE DEPARTMENT	
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O.	BOX 195 - ST. AUGUSTII	NE. FL 32085-1950	

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

90K SAP-9976

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY	TELEBROWS (ADDRES	een. 40 ST	Consult ST	
ST. AUGU	STEWE F	32089	County:	ST. JUMUS
To deter criminal activi above, I request that I be telephone location (Rule 2	ty facilitated be e granted an exem 25-24.515(8) or 2 rge to the end us	by individuals recei aption from the requis- 5-4.076(6).F.A.C., a er and to prominentl	rement that incoming of a separapriate). I agree of display a written not	t the pay telephone listed salls be received at the pay se to provide central office lice directly above or below processors.
seclare that to the best am aware that pursuant	of my knowledge to Section 837, o mislead a publ	and belief, the ab .06, Florida Statute	ove information is a t s, whoever knowingly	ave read the foregoing and true and correct statement. makes a false statement in fal duty shall be guilty of
IGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICE	R OF PAY TELEPHO	DIE COMPANY: CO	esB. April	DATE 6.5.98
AME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF	PAY TELEPHONE CO	OMPANY (PRINT PR. TYP	DIS AMES F	S. HAWKINS
AME OF PAY TELEPHONE COM				nUNICATIONS.
AILING ADDRESS:	75 K	AGBY DR EWOOD, AL		,
100	Long	=111000 A1	35209	
	/7011/6	= WOOD, TIL	2200)	
mowledge and belief, cri he pay telephone number blocked at the pay telep ignature below. I am awa	minal activity in and location re- phone will eliminare that pursuant	s associated with an ferenced above. It mate or help contro to Section 837.06,	is my belief that all that activity and florida Statutes, whoe	re that to the best of my ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my wer knowingly makes a false
nowledge and belief, cris he pay telephone number locked at the pay telep ignature below. I am awa tatement in writing with e guilty of a misdemeano	minal activity is and location re- phone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to miner of the second	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help contro to Section 837.06, islead a public serv	is my belief that all that activity and florida Statutes, whoe	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my
nowledge and belief, cri- he pay telephone number locked at the pay telep- ignature below. I am aust tatement in writing with e guilty of a misdemeano IGNATURE OF LOCATION OWN	minal activity is and location re- phone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to miner of the second	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public serv degree.	is my belief that all that activity and florida Statutes, whoe	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall
mowledge and belief, cri the pay telephone number blocked at the pay telep ignature below. I am awa	minal activity is and location re- and location re- phone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to miner of the second MER: MATION OWNER (PRI	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public serv degree.	d facilitated by income is my belief that all of that activity and officerida Statutes, whoe and in the performance O	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall
chowledge and belief, critical contents of the pay telephone number olocked at the pay telephone in the pay telephone in the pay telephone in the guilty of a misdemeanor in the guilty of	minal activity is and location re- and location re- phone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to miner of the second MER: MATION OWNER (PRI	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public serv degree.	d facilitated by income is my belief that all of that activity and officerida Statutes, whoe and in the performance O	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall
chowledge and belief, critical contents of the pay telephone number olocked at the pay telephone in the pay telephone in the pay telephone in the guilty of a misdemeanor in the guilty of	minal activity is and location re- and location re- phone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to miner of the second MER: MATION OWNER (PRI	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public serv degree.	d facilitated by income is my belief that all of that activity and officerida Statutes, whoe and in the performance O	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall
nowledge and belief, cri- he pay telephone number locked at the pay telep- ignature below. I am aus- tatement in writing with e guilty of a misdemeano IGNATURE OF LOCATION OWN AME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOC AILING ADDRESS: P.O. Bi , the undersigned Chief- elephone is located, declar d facilitated by incomi- t is my belief that allow hat activity and attest to	minal activity is and location rephone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to mine of the second IER:	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public serv degree. NT OR TYPE)C AUGUSTINE, FL rement agency of the best of my knowledge received at the pay is ignature below. I	d facilitated by incom is my belief that all is that activity and florida Statutes, whoe ant in the performance ITY OF ST. AUGUS 32085-0210 re jurisdiction in whice and belief, criminal a telephone number and this pay telephone will am aware that pursuant	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall DATE OS 26/9 TINE the above referenced pay activity is associated with location referenced above. It eliminate or help control to Section 837.06, Florida sisteed a public servant in diegree.
nowledge and belief, crime pay telephone number locked at the pay telepione number the pay telepione provided at the pay telepione in the pay telepione in the pay telepione in the pay telepione in the pay telephone in the pay telephone is located, declind facilitated by incomit in the performance of his of the performance of his of the pay telephone is located.	minal activity is and location rephone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to mine of the second MER: CATION OWNER (PRIOX 210 - ST. of the law enfor lare that to the ing calls being in incoming calls to the fact by my ly makes a false ficial duty shall	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public serv degree. NT OR TYPE)C AUGUSTINE, FL rement agency of the best of my knowledge received at the pay is to be blocked at signature below. I statement in writing the guilty of a minus of the section o	d facilitated by incom is my belief that all is that activity and florida Statutes, whoe ant in the performance ITY OF ST. AUGUS 32085-0210 re jurisdiction in whice and belief, criminal a telephone number and this pay telephone will am aware that pursuant	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall DATE 05/26/9 TINE the above referenced pay activity is associated with location referenced above. It is important to Section 837, 06. Florids.
nowledge and belief, crime pay telephone number locked at the pay telepide the pay telephone to the pay	minal activity is and location rephone will eliminare that pursuant the intent to mine of the second IER: CATION OWNER (PRIOX 210 - ST.) of the law enfor lare that to the ling calls being incoming calls to the fact by my ly makes a false ficial duty shall PONSIBLE LAW ENF	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public service degree. NT OR TYPE) C. AUGUSTINE, FL. Comment agency of the best of my knowledge received at the pay is to be blocked at signature below. I statement in writing to be guilty of a microcenter AGENCY:	d facilitated by incom is my belief that all is that activity and florida Statutes, whoe ant in the performance ITY OF ST. AUGUS 32085-0210 re jurisdiction in whice and belief, criminal a telephone number and this pay telephone will am aware that pursuant	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall DATE OS 26/9 TINE the above referenced pay activity is associated with location referenced above. I eliminate or help control to Section 837.06, Florida sisted a public servant in didegree. DATE 62 9
nowledge and belief, cri- he pay telephone number locked at the pay telep- ignature below. I am aus- tatement in writing with e guilty of a misdemeano IGNATURE OF LOCATION OWN AME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOC AILING ADDRESS: P.O. Bi , the undersigned Chief- elephone is located, declar d facilitated by incomi- t is my belief that allow hat activity and attest to	minal activity is and location resolved in the limitare that pursuant the intent to mine of the second IER:	s associated with an ferenced above. It nate or help control to Section 837.06, islead a public serv degree. NT OR TYPE)C AUGUSTINE, FL Comment agency of the best of my knowledge received at the pay is to be blocked at signature below. I statement in writing the guilty of a min or	d facilitated by income is my belief that all in that activity and it that activity and florida Statutes, whose and in the performance of the perf	ing calls being received at owing incoming calls to be attest to this fact by my ver knowingly makes a false of his official duty shall DATE OS 26/9 TINE the above referenced pay activity is associated with location referenced above. I eliminate or help control to Section 837.06, Florida sisted a public servant in didegree. DATE 62 9

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:	101-821-1218	
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPH	HOME (ADDRESS): 24 CATHEDAGL PL	
SI. HVGOIDE	County:	SF. JUNIUS
above, I request that I be grant telephone location (Rule 25-24.) based intercept at no charge to	cilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at ted an exemption from the requirement that incoming ca 515(8) or 25-4.076(6).F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree the end user and to prominently display a written noti tes: "Incoming calls blocked at request of law enforce	lis be received at the pay to provide central office ce directly above or below
declare that to the best of my I am aware that pursuant to Se	fficer of the pay telephone company named below, have knowledge and belief, the above information is a treection 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly maked a public servant in the performance of his officience.	ue and correct statement. skes a false statement in
	PAY TELEPHONE CONPANY: Quares B. Agol	DATE 65.98
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TO	ELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): JAMES B	HAWKINS
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	BELLSOUTH PUBLIC COMMU	NICATIONS INC
MAILING ADDRESS:	75 BAGBY DR.	,
W/W/7/	HOMEWOOD, AL 35209	
statement in writing with the in be guilty of a misdemeanor of t SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:	at pursuant to Section 037.06, Florida Statutes, whoever intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of the second degree.	DATE 05/20/4
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION	OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE) CITY OF ST. AUGUSTINE	
	10 - ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32085-0210	
the undersigned Chief of the telephone is located, declare the	e law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which hat to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal ac	the above referenced pay
and facilitated by incoming cal It is my belief that allowing in that activity and attest to the Statutes, whoever knowingly mak the performance of his official	ils being received at the pay telephone number and in nooming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant t cas a false statement in writing with the intent to mill duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second	ecation referenced above. eliminate or help control to Section 837.06. Florida
SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIB	LE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: WELL WHO	DATE
NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR	TYPE): WILLIAM W. ROBONSON - CHIEF OF	POLICE
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:	ST. AUGUSTINE, POLICE DEPARTMENT	
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX	1950 - ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32085-1950	



BellSouth Public Communications, Inc. 75 Bagby Drive Homewood, Alabama 35209

June 8, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

RE: Docket No. Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

Enclosed please find the original and 5 copies of our request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above captioned matter.

We request that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as follows:

75 King Street (904) 829-9457

St. Augustine, FL 32084

75 King Street (904) 829-9189

St. Augustine, FL 32084

40 St. George Street (904) 808-9976 St. Augustine, FL 32084 Ms. 3lanco S. Bayo June 8, 1998 Page 2

40 St. George Street St. Augustine, FL 32084 (904) 808-9921

24 Cathedral Place

(904) 824-0890

St. Augustine, FL 32084

24 Cathedral Place

(904) 829-9278

St. Augustine, FL 32084

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

In addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial hardship" that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay telephones at these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely.

Manager - Regulatory

BellSouth Public Communications, Inc.